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InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Output: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Compatible with Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X and with the remaining
devices which are compatible by using
additional induction charging pads

INSTRUCTIONS

Connect the QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® to the electric current
through an adaptor.
Place the mobile in the centre of the QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® surface
and it will begin charging.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® has a
blue LED light which indicates when the
mobile is charging.
To prevent any damage to the battery, QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® will
disconnect automatically when the
mobile is fully charged.

WARNING

The device will not work if directly connected
to low voltage devices. Always use it with a
USB charger. The USB cable provided is only
for this device and not for the transmission of
data. Make sure that the voltage of the power
supply is compatible with the device. Do not
use abrasive products or materials to clean it.
Do not handle it with wet hands Suitable for
domestic use only. Unplug the appliance
whenever you are not using it. Do not pull on
the cord and make sure that it does not
become tangled. Use the device for its
intended purpose only. Do not use the device
close to a source of water or in damp places.
Keep the cord away from hot or sharp
surfaces. Store the product in a dry place with
no dust. Do not put the device or cord in
liquid. Clean the device with a slightly damp
cloth. If the device, the pieces or the cord
show defects or they do not work properly, do
not use them or attempt to repair them. Only
a qualified technician should do it. Discard
the product in accordance with the European
Directive 2002/96/EC. Enquire about your
local recycling legislation for electrical and
electronic products and follow these steps. Do
not dispose of this product with household
waste. Following these instructions will help

prevent harmful consequences to personal
and environmental safety.

   

FRANÇAIS
SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Tension : 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Compatible avec Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge ; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013 ; HTC 8X ;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X et avec les autres
appareils compatibles avec des plaques de
chargement par induction
supplémentaires

INSTRUCTIONS

Connectez le QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® à l'alimentation électrique
avec un adaptateur.
Placez le téléphone portable centré sur la
surface de QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® et le chargement
commencera.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
dispose d'un voyant lumineux LED bleu
qui indique que le téléphone portable est
en cours de chargement.
Pour ne pas endommager la batterie, QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® se
déconnectera automatiquement quand le
téléphone portable sera complètement
chargé.

AVERTISSEMENTS

L'appareil ne fonctionne pas en le connectant
directement à des appareilsde basse tension,
utilisez-le donc toujours avec un chargeur
USB. Le câble USB fourni, est uniquement
destiné au chargement et non à la
transmission de données. Assurez-vous que
la tension électrique corresponde à l’appareil.
Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de matériaux
abrasifs pour le nettoyage. Ne le touchez pas
non plus avec les mains mouillées. Cet
appareil est uniquement destiné à un usage
domestique. Débranchez l'appareil lorsque
vous ne l'utilisez pas. Ne tirez pas sur le
cordon et assurez-vous qu’il ne s’enroule pas.
Utilisez l'appareil uniquement pour l'usage
prévu. Ne pas l'utiliser près d’une source
d’eau ou d’endroits humides. Tenez le cordon
à l’écart des surfaces chaudes ou coupantes.
Gardez l’appareil au sec et exempt de
poussière. Ne pas immerger l’appareil ni le
cordon dans des liquides. Essuyez-le avec un
chiffon légèrement humide. Si l’appareil, le
cordon ou les pièces semblent défectueux ou
qu’ils ne fonctionnent pas correctement, ne
pas les utiliser ou tenter de les réparer. Seul
un technicien qualifié peut le faire. Veuillez
jeter ce produit conformément à la directive
européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur
la législation locale en matière de recyclage
des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne
pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures
ménagères. Le respect de ces indications
permet d'éviter des conséquences négatives
pour la santé humaine et l'environnement.

   

ESPAÑOL
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Output: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Compatible con Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,

S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X y con el resto de
dispositivos compatibles con placas
adicionales de carga por inducción

INSTRUCCIONES

Conecte el QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® a la corriente eléctrica
mediante un adaptador.
Sitúe el móvil centrado sobre la superficie
de QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® y
empezará a cargarse.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
dispone de una luz LED azul que indica
que el móvil está cargando.
Para prevenir daños en la batería, QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® se
desconectará automáticamente cuando el
móvil esté completamente cargado.

ADVERTENCIAS

El dispositivo no funciona conectándolo
directamente a aparatos de bajo voltaje, así
que utilícelo siempre con un cargador USB. El
cable USB proporcionado es únicamente para
la carga, no para la transmisión de datos.
Asegúrese de que la tensión de la fuente de
alimentación se corresponde con la del
aparato. No utilice productos ni materiales
abrasivos para su limpieza. No lo manipule
con las manos mojadas. Únicamente apto
para uso doméstico. Desenchufe el aparato
siempre que no lo esté utilizando. No tire del
cable y asegúrese de que no se enrolla. Utilice
el aparato únicamente para las funciones que
se ha diseñado. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna
fuente de agua o en lugares húmedos.
Mantenga el cable apartado de superficies
calientes o cortantes. Guarde el dispositivo en
un lugar seco y libre de polvo. No sumerja el
aparato ni el cable en líquidos. Límpielo con
un trapo ligeramente humedecido. Si el
aparato, las piezas o el cable parecieran
defectuosos o no funcionaran correctamente,
no los utilice ni intente reparar. Solo un
técnico cualificado debe hacerlo. Deseche
este artículo conforme a la directiva europea
2002/96/EC. Infórmese sobre la legislación
local de reciclaje de productos eléctricos y
electrónicos y sígala. No deseche este
producto con la basura doméstica. Seguir
estas indicaciones contribuye a evitar
consecuencias negativas para la salud
humana y el medio ambiente.

   

DEUTSCH
TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Ausgangsspannung: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Kompatibel mit Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
iPhone 8, 8 Plus, X sowie mit anderen
Geräten, die mit externen Induktions-
Ladepads kompatibel sind

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Schließen Sie das QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® mit einem Adapter ans
Stromnetz an.
Legen Sie das Mobiltelefon mittig auf das
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®, damit
die Aufladung beginnt.
Die blaue LED-Lampe des QI Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® zeigt an, dass das
Mobiltelefon aufgeladen wird.
Um Batterieschäden zu vermeiden,

beendet das QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® automatisch die
Verbindung, wenn das Mobiltelefon
vollständig geladen ist.

WARNHINWEISE

Das Gerät funktioniert nicht, wenn es direkt
mit Niederspannungsgeräten verbunden
wird. Benutzen Sie es immer zusammen mit
einem USB-Ladegerät. Das mitgelieferte USB-
Kabel dient nur zur Stromversorgung dieses
Geräts, nicht zur Datenübertragung. Stellen
Sie sicher, dass die Spannung der
Stromquelle der des Geräts entspricht. Zur
Reinigung keine scheuernden Produkte oder
Substanzen verwenden. Nicht mit feuchten
Händen berühren. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den
privaten Gebrauch geeignet. Das Gerät bei
Nichtgebrauch stets vom Strom nehmen.
Ziehen Sie nicht am Kabel und vergewissern
Sie sich, dass es sich nicht verwickelt.
Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur für die dafür
vorgesehenen Funktionen Verwenden Sie das
Gerät nicht an feuchten Orten oder in der
Nähe von Wasserquellen. Halten Sie es von
heißen oder scharfkantigen Oberflächen fern.
Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen
und staubfreien Ort auf. Weder das Gerät
noch das Kabel in Flüssigkeiten eintauchen.
Reinigen Sie das Gerät mit einem feuchten
Tuch. Bei Beschädigung oder Fehlfunktionen
des Geräts, von Einzelteilen oder des Kabels,
diese nicht verwenden und keine
Reparaturversuche unternehmen. Nur ein
qualifizierter Techniker sollte dies tun.
Entsorgen Sie diesen Artikel gemäß der
europäischen Richtlinie 2002/96/EG.
Informieren Sie sich über die örtlichen
Gesetze zum Recycling von Elektro- und
Elektronikgeräten und befolgen Sie diese.
Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im
Hausmüll. Die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien
hilft, negative Folgen für die menschliche
Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

   

ITALIANO
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Output: 5 V / 1 A / 5W
Compatibile con Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X e con il resto di
dispositivi compatibili con caricabatterie
aggiuntivi a induzione

ISTRUZIONI

Collegare QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® alla corrente tramite un
adattatore.
Posizionare il cellulare sulla superficie di
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® e
inizierà a caricarsi.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
dispone di una luce LED blu che indica
che il cellulare si sta caricando.
Per evitare che la batteria si danneggi, QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® si
disconnetterà automaticamente quando il
cellulare sarà completamente carico.

AVVERTENZE

Il dispositivo non funziona collegandolo
direttamente a dispositivi a basso voltaggio,
per cui, utilizzarlo sempre con un
caricabatterie USB. Il cavo USB in dotazione
serve solo per la ricarica, non per la

trasmissione di dati. Assicurarsi che la
tensione della fonte d'alimentazione
corrisponda a quella dell'apparecchio. Non
usare prodotti né materiali abrasivi per la
pulizia. Non toccarlo con le mani bagnate.
Questo apparecchio è adatto esclusivamente
per un utilizzo domestico. Scollegare sempre
l'apparecchio dalla corrente quando non lo si
sta usando. Non tirare il cavo e assicurarsi di
non attorcigliarlo. Utilizzare l’apparecchio
unicamente per le funzioni per le quali é stato
proggettato Non usare vicino a fonti d'acqua o
zone umide. Tenere il cavo lontano da
superfici calde o taglienti. Conservare il
dispositivo in un luogo secco e privo di
polvere. Non immergere né l'apparecchio né i
cavi in dei liquidi. Pulirlo con un panno
leggermente umido. Se l'apparecchio, i pezzi
o il cavo sembrano difettosi o non funzionano
correttamente, non usarli né provare a
ripararli. Solo un tecnico qualificato può farlo.
Smaltire questo articolo in conformità della
direttiva europea 2002/96/EC. Informarsi
sulla legislazione locale per il riciclo di
prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e rispettarla.
Non buttare questo prodotto nella spazzatura
domestica. Seguire queste indicazione
contribuisce ad evitare conseguenze negative
per la salute umana e per l'ambiente.

   

PORTUGUÊS
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

Output: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Compatível com Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
iPhone 8, 8 Plus, X e com os restantes
dispositivos compatíveis com placas
adicionais de carregamento por indução

INSTRUÇÕES

Ligue o QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods
à corrente elétrica através de um
adaptador.
Coloque o telemóvel centrado sobre a
superfície de QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods e este começará a carregar.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods dispõe
de uma luz LED azul que indica que o
telemóvel está a carregar.
Para impedir danos na bateria, QI Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods irá desconectar-se
automaticamente quando o telemóvel
estiver completamente carregado.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

O dispositivo não funciona ao ser ligado a
aparelhos de baixa voltagem e, como tal,
utilize-o sempre com um carregador USB. O
cabo USB disponibilizado é unicamente para
o carregamento, e não para a transmissão de
dados.

  Certifique-se de que a voltagem da fonte de
alimentação corresponde à do aparelho. Não
utilize produtos nem materiais abrasivos para
a sua limpeza. Não o utilize com as mãos
molhadas Trata-se de um aparelho apenas
indicado para o uso doméstico. Desligue o
aparelho da tomada sempre que não estiver a
utilizá-lo. Não puxe pelo cabo e certifique-se
de que o mesmo não tem dobras. Utilize o
aparelho somente nas funções para as quais
ele foi concebido. Não utilize o aparelho perto
de fontes de água ou em locais húmidos.
Mantenha o cabo afastado de superfícies
quentes ou cortantes. Guarde o dispositivo
num local seco e livre de pó. Não mergulhe o

aparelho nem o cabo em líquidos. Limpe o
aparelho com um pano ligeiramente
humedecido. Caso o aparelho, as peças ou o
cabo aparentem ter algum defeito ou não
funcionem corretamente, não os utilize e não
tente consertá-los. Apenas um técnico
qualificado deverá fazê-lo. Descarte este
artigo conforme a diretiva europeia
2002/96/EC. Informe-se sobre a legislação
local relativa à reciclagem de produtos
elétricos e eletrónicos e cumpra-a. Não
descarte este produto juntamente com o lixo
doméstico. O cumprimento das presentes
indicações contribui para evitar
consequências negativas na saúde humana e
no meio ambiente

   

NEDERLANDS
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Output 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Compatibel met Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X en met de overige
apparaten die compatibel zijn door extra
inductie oplaadpads te gebruiken

INSTRUCTIES

Verbind de QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® aan de elektrische stroom
met een adapter.
Plaats de mobiel in het midden van het
oppervlak van de QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® en hij begint op te laden.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® heeft
een blauw ledlicht dat aangeeft dat de
mobiele telefoon aan het opladen is.
Om schade aan de batterij te voorkomen,
zal QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
automatisch aflsaan als de mobiele
telefoon volledig opgeladen is.

LET OP

Het apparaat werkt niet als het aan apparaten
met lage stroom is verbonden. De bijgeleverde
USB-kabel is alleen voor dit apparaat en niet
voor het overbrengen van data. Zorg ervoor
dat de voedingsspanning overeenkomt met
het apparaat. Schurende materialen na of
voor gebruikt reinigen. Gebruik het apparaat
niet met natte handen. Alleen geschikt voor
huishoudelijk gebruik. Haal het apparaat uit
het stopcontact als u het niet gebruikt. Niets
aan het snoer verbinden en zorg ervoor dat
het niet gaat rollen. Gebruik het apparaat
alleen waar het voor beoogd is. Niet
gebruiken in de buurt van elke bron van
water of in vochtige omgevingen. Houd het
snoer uit de buurt van hete of scherpe
oppervlakken. Bewaar het apparaat op een
droge en stofvrije plaats. Dompel het apparaat
of het snoer niet in vloeistoffen. Producten
afnemen met een licht vochtige doek.
Apparatuur, onderdelen of kabels die defect
of niet goed functioneren, niet gebruiken of
proberen te repareren. Alleen een
gekwalificeerde technicus zou dit moeten
doen. Laat het product volledig afkoelen
voordat je het opbergt. Gooi dit artikel weg in
overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn
2002/96 / EG. Informeer jezelf over de lokale
recyclingwetgeving voor elektrische en
elektronische producten en volg deze
vorschriften. Gooi dit product niet bij het
huisvuil. Het volgen van deze richtlijnen
helpt negatieve gevolgen voor de menselijke
gezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen

   

POLSKI
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Wyjście (output): 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Kompatybilny z Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X oraz pozostałe
urządzenia, które są kompatybilne z
dodatkowymi indukcyjnymi płytkami
ładującymi

INSTRUKCJA

Podłącz QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® do zasilania przez adapter.
Umieść telefon komórkowy pośrodku
powierzchni QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods®. Ładowanie rozpocznie się
automatycznie.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
posiada niebieskie światło LED, które
wskazuje, kiedy telefon się ładuje.
Aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu baterii, QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® wyłączy
się automatycznie po pełnym
naładowaniu telefonu.

UWAGA!

Urządzenie nie działa, jeśli jest bezpośrednio
podłączone do urządzeń niskiego napięcia.
Zawsze używaj go z ładowarką USB.
Dostarczony kabel USB jest przeznaczony
wyłącznie dla tego urządzenia i nie nadaje się
do przesyłania danych. Upewnij się, że
napięcie zasilania jest odpowiednie dla
urządzenia. Nie używaj produktów ani
materiałów ściernych do czyszczenia. Nie
dotykać mokrymi rękami. Wyłącznie do
użytku domowego. Odłącz aparat
każdorazowo, gdy nie jest używany. Nie
ciągnij za przewód i upewnij się, że się nie
zwija. Używaj aparat wyłącznie zgodnie z
jego przeznaczeniem. Nie używaj w pobliżu
źródła wody lub wilgotnych miejsc. Trzymaj
przewód z dala od gorących lub ostrych
powierzchni. Przechowuj urządzenie w
suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. Nie
zanurzaj urządzenia ani przewodu w
cieczach. Przecieraj wilgotną ściereczką.
Jeżeli urządzenie, jego części lub przewód
zostaną uszkodzone lub nie działają
prawidłowo, nie używaj ich ani nie próbuj
naprawiać. Tylko wykwalifikowany
pracownik powinien to zrobić. Wyrzucić
produkt zgodnie z europejską dyrektywą
2002/96 / WE. Zapytaj o lokalne przepisy
dotyczące recyklingu produktów
elektrycznych i elektronicznych i wykonaj
następujące kroki. Nie należy wyrzucać tego
produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.
Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji pomoże
zapobiec szkodliwym konsekwencjom dla
bezpieczeństwa osobistego i
środowiskowego.

   

MAGYAR
MŰSZAKI JELLEMZŐK

Kimenet: 5 V / 1 A / 5W
Kompatibilis a Samsung S6, az S6 Edge,
S7,  S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X és ezekkel kompatibilis
készülékekkel is, amelyek külső
adathordozókkal rendelkeznek

www.innovagoods.com
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HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Csatlakoztassa a QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® vezeték nélküli töltőt egy
adapterhez.
Helyezze a QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® felületére, és indítsa el a
töltést.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® kék
LED fénye jelzi, hogy a mobil töltődik.
Az akkumulátor károsodásának
megakadályozása érdekében a QI Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® automatikusan
kikapcsol, amikor a telefon teljesen fel
van töltve.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Az eszköz nem működik közvetlenül
alacsony feszültségű eszközökhöz
csatlakoztatva, ezért mindig USB töltővel
használja. A mellékelt USB-kábel csak
töltésre és nem adatátvitelhez használható.
Győződjön meg róla, hogy az áramforrás
feszültsége megfelelő a készülékhez. A
tisztításhoz ne használjon dörzsölő
anyagokat. Ne használja nedves kézzel.
Otthoni használatra alkalmas. Húzza ki a
készüléket, amikor nem használja. Ne húzza
meg a kábelt, és győződjön meg róla, hogy
nem csavarodott meg. Haználja
rendeltetésszerúen a készüléket. Na
használja vízforrás mellett, vagy nedves
környezetben. Tartsa távol a kábelt forró
felületektől vagy éles tárgyaktól. Tartsa a
készüléket száraz, pormentes helyen. Ne
mártsa a készüléket vagy a vezetéket
folyadékba. Nedves ronggyal tisztítsa. Ha a
készülék, a kábel, vagy az alkatrészek
hibásnak tűnnek, vagy nem működnek
megfelelően, ne használja vagy próbálja
megjavítani azokat. Csak képzett műszerész
végezheti a javítást. Ezt a terméket a
2002/96/EK európai irányelvvel összhangban
kell megsemmisíteni. Tudjon meg többet az
elektromos és elektronikus termékek helyi
újrahasznosítási szabályairól és kövesse
azokat. Ne dobja ki a terméket háztartási
hulladékkal. Az utasítások betartásával
elkerülheti az emberi egészségre és a
környezetre gyakorolt negatív
következményeket.

   

ROMÂNĂ
CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

Output: 5 V / 1A / 5W
Compatibil cu Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7, S7
Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X; Iphone
8, 8 Plus, X și cu celelalte dispozitive
compatibile cu plăci de încărcare pe
inducție

INSTRUCȚIUNI

Conectați QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® la rețeaua de curent
electric printr-un adaptor.
Așezați telefonul mobil centrat pe
suprafața QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® și va începe să se încarce.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® este
prevăzut cu o lumină LED albastră care
arată că telefonul mobil se încarcă.
Pentru a preveni deteriorarea bateriei, QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® se va
deconecta automat atunci când telefonul

mobil va fi încărcat complet.

AVERTISMENTE

Dispozitivul nu funcționează conectându-l
direct la aparate de joasă tensiune, așadar
folosiți-l întotdeauna cu un încărcător USB.
Cablul USB furnizat este exclusiv pentru
încărcare, nu pentru transmisia de date.
Asiguraţi-vă că voltajul sursei de alimentare
corespunde cu cel al aparatului. Nu folosiţi
produse sau materiale abrazive pentru a-l
curăţa. Nu îl manipulați cu mâinile ude.
Potrivit numai pentru uz casnic. Deconectați
aparatul de la priză întotdeauna când nu îl
folosiți. Nu trageţi de cablu şi asiguraţi-vă că
nu se încurcă. Folosiți aparatul numai pentru
funcțiile pentru care a fost creat. Nu-l folosiţi
în apropierea une surse de apă sau într-un loc
umed. Păstraţi cablul departe de suprafeţe
fierbinţi sau ascuţite. Păstraţi dispozitivul
într-un loc uscat şi fără praf. Nu introduceţi
aparatul sau cablul în lichide. Curăţaţi-l cu o
cârpă uşor umedă. Dacă aparatul, piesele sau
cablul par a fi defecte sau a nu funcţiona
corect, nu le folosiţi sau încercaţi să le
reparaţi. Doar un tehnician calificat trebuie să
o facă. Eliminați acest articol conform
directivei europene 2002/96/EC. Informați-vă
cu privire la legislația locală de reciclare a
produselor electrice și electronice și
respectați-o. Nu aruncați acest produs
împreună cu gunoiul menajer. Respectarea
acestor indicații contribuie la evitarea
consecințelor negative pentru sănătatea
oamenilor și pentru mediul înconjurător.

   

DANSK
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Output: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Kompatibel med Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8;
iPhone 8, 8 Plus, X og med de
resterende enheder, som er kompatible
ved at bruge yderligere induktion
opladeplader

INSTRUKTIONER

Sæt QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® til
den elektriske strøm via en adapter.
Placer mobilen i midten af QI Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® og du vil begynde
med at oplade. 
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® har et
blåt LED-lys, som indikerer at mobilen
oplader.
For at undgå enhver skade til batteriet,
vil QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
frakoble på automatisk vis, når mobilen er
komplet opladt.

ADVARSEL

Denne enhed vil ikke virke, hvis den er
direkte tilknyttet med enheder med lav volt.
Du skal altid bruge den med en USB-oplader.
USB-kablet som følger med er kun til denne
enhed og ikke til overførsel af data.
Kontroller, at spændingen i strømforsyningen
svarer til apparatet. Brug ikke slibende
produkter eller materialer til at rengøre det.
Må ikke håndteres med våde hænder. Kun
egnet til husholdningsbrug. Tag apparatet ud
af stikket, når du ikke bruger den. Hiv ikke i
kablet og sørg for, at det ikke bliver viklet ind.
Brug kun apparatet til sit formål. Brug det
ikke tæt ved kilder til vand eller i våde

omgivelser. Hold kablet væk fra varme eller
skarpe overflader. Opbevar enheden på et tørt
sted fri for støv. Dyp ikke apparatet eller
kablet i væsker. Rengør det med en let fugtig
klud. Hvis apparatet, dele af det eller kablet
synes defekt eller ikke virker korrekt, brug
dem ikke og forsøg ikke at reparere dem. Kun
en kvalificeret tekniker bør gøre det. Smid
dette produkt ud i overensstemmelse med det
europæiske direktiv 2002/96 / EF. Informer
dig om den lokale lovgivning om genbrug af
elektriske og elektroniske produkter og følg
den. Smid ikke dette produkt ud sammen
med husholdningsaffald. Følgende
indikationer hjælper med at undgå negative
konsekvenser for menneskers helbred samt
miljøet.

   

SVENSKA
TEKNISK DATA

Output: 5 V / 1 A / 5W
Kompatibel med Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X och med andra enheter
kompatibla med induktions-
laddningsdynor 

ANVISNINGAR

Koppla in QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® till elnätet via adaptern.
Lägg mobilen i mitten av QI Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® yta. Mobilen börjar
laddas direkt.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® har en
blå LED-ljus som visar att mobilen laddas.
För att undvika att batteriet skadas
kopplas QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® ifrån automatiskt när
mobilen är fulladdad.

VARNING

Enheten fungerar inte vid direkt inkoppling
till lågspänningsenheter. Använd alltid en
USB-ladddare. Medföljande USB-kabeln kan
användas enbart för denna enhet och inte för
dataöverföring. Försäkra dig om att
spänningen hos strömförsörjningen är
kompatibel med apparaten. Använd inte
slipprodukter eller material för att rengöra
den med. Vidrör inte med blöta händer.
Enbart för hemmabruk. Koppla ur apparaten
varje gång den inte används. Dra inte i
sladden och se till att den inte blir tilltrasslad.
Använd aparaten enbart i enlighet med dess
ändamål. Använd inte apparaten nära vatten
eller i fuktiga omgivningar. Håll sladden borta
från heta eller vassa ytor. Förvara produkten
på en torr plats utan damm. Lägg inte
apparaten eller sladden i vätska. Rengör
apparaten med en lättfuktad trasa. Om
apparaten, delarna eller sladden visar
defekter eller om de inte fungerar riktigt, ska
du inte använda dem eller försöka att
reparera dem. Bara en kvalificerad tekniker
borde göra det. Kassera produkten enligt
europadirektiv 2002/96/EC. Ta reda på
gällande föreskrifter om återvinning av
elektriska och elektroniska apparater där du
bor och följ anvisningarna. Släng ej
produkten i hushållsavfallet. Genom att följa
dessa instruktioner hjälper du till att
förebygga hälso- och miljöfarliga påföljder.

   

SUOMI
TEKNISET TIEDOT

Output: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Yhteensopivuus: Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X ja muut laitteet, jotka
ovat yhteensopivia käyttämällä erillisiä
induktiolautaslevyjä

OHJEET

Liitä QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
verkkovirtaan adapterin avulla.
Aseta mobiililaite QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® -laitteen pinnan keskelle ja
se alkaa ladata.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
sisältää sinisen LED-valon, joka ilmoittaa
kun lataus on meneillään.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
ehkäisee akun mahdolliset vauriot
sammumalla automaattisesti, kun lataus
on valmis.

VAROITUS

Laite ei toimi, jos se liitetään suoraan
matalajännitteisiin laitteisiin. Käytä aina USB-
laturin kanssa. Mukana tuleva USB-kaapeli
on ainoastana tätä laitetta varten eikä sovellu
tiedonsiirtoon. Varmista, että virtalähteen
jännite vastaa laitteen jännitettä. Älä käytä
puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai
aineita. Älä kosketa märin käsin. Älä vedä
johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse
kiertymään. Irrota laite verkkovirrasta, kun et
käytä sitä. Älä vedä johdosta, ja varmista,
ettei se pääse kiertymään. Käytä laitetta vain
sen oikeaan käyttötarkoitukseen. Älä käytä
laitetta vesipisteen lähellä tai kosteissa
tiloissa. Pidä johto erillään kuumista
pinnoista ja terävistä esineistä. Säilytä laite
kuivassa ja pölyttömässä paikassa. Älä upota
laitetta tai johtoa nesteeseen. Puhdista se
hieman kostealla liinalla. Jos laite, jokin sen
osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa vialliselta tai ei
toimi kunnolla, älä käytä tai yritä korjata
niitä. Vain pätevä sähköasentaja saa tehdä
korjaustoimenpiteet. Hävitä tuote
eurooppalaisen direktiivin 2002/96/EY
mukaisesti. Kysy paikallisesta
kierrätyslainsäädännöstä sähkö- ja
elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata näitä
ohjeita. Älä hävitä tätä tuotetta talousjätteen
mukana. Näiden ohjeiden avulla estetään
haitalliset seuraukset henkilö- ja
ympäristöturvallisuudelle.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS

Išvestis:  5 V / 1 A / 5W
Sujungiamas su Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X ir kitais prietaisais
kurie yra suderinami naudojant
papildomą indukcinį krovimo priedą

INSTRUKCIJOS

Sujunkite QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® su elektros šaltiniu
naudojant adapterį.
Padėkite mobilų į QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® centrą ir jis pradės krautis

QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® turi
mėlyną LED lemputę kuri nurodys kada
telefonas krausis.
Apsaugodamas bateriją nuo gedimų,  QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®  iššijungs
automatiškai kai baterija bus pilnai
įkrauta.

ĮSPĖJIMAI

Prietaisas neveiks tinkamai jei bus tiesiogiai
sujungtas su žemos įtampos prietaisais.
Visuomet naudokite USB laidą. Pridedamas
USB laidas skirtas tik šiam prietaisui ir
netinka informacijos perdavimui. Įsitikinkite,
jog elektros energijos tiekimo įtampa
suderinama su įrenginiu. Nenaudokite
šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų valymui.
Nelieskite jo drėgnomis rankomis. Tinka tik
naudojimui namuose. Kai prietaiso
nenaudojate, jį atjunkite. Netraukite už laido
ir pasirūpinkite, kad jis nesusipainiotų.
Naudokite prietaisą tik pagal jo numatytąją
paskirtį. Nenaudokite įrenginio būdami arti
vandens arba drėgnose vietose. Laikykite
laidą toliau nuo karštų arba aštrių paviršių.
Laikykite įrenginį sausoje vietoje, kurioje
nėra dulkių. Nedėkite įrenginio ar laido į
skystį. Valykite įrenginį šiek tiek drėgna
šluoste. Jeigu įrenginyje, jo dalyse ar laide
pastebėsite gedimus arba jeigu detalės
neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jų ir
nebandykite jų taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas
specialistas turėtų tai padaryti. Išmeskite
produktą laikydamiesi Europos Direktyvos
2002/96/EC. Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius
perdirbimo įstatymus susijusius su elektrinių
prietaisų ir produktų išmetimu ir sekite jų
nurodymais. Neišmeskite šio produkto su
buitinėmis atliekomis. Sekant šias
instrukcijas jūs išmesite produktą tinkmai ir
išvengsite žalos gamtai bei visuomenės
aplinkai.

   

NORSK
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Utgang: 5 V / 1 A / 5W
Kompatibel med Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X og med de gjenværende
enhetene som er kompatible med ved
bruk av induksjonsladeputer

INSTRUKSJONER

Koble QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
til den elektriske strømmen gjennom et
adapter.
Plasser mobilen i midten av QI Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® overflate og den
vil begynne og lade.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® har et
blå LED-lys som indikerer når mobilen
lader.
For å unngå skade på batteriet vil QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® frakoble
seg automatisk når mobilen er fulladet.

ADVARSEL

Enheten virker ikke hvis den er direkte koblet
til lavspenningsenheter. Bruk alltid den med
en USB-lader. USB-kabelen som tilbys er bare
for denne enheten og ikke for overføring av
data. Pass på at spenningen på
strømforsyningen er kompatibel med
enheten. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller
materialer for å rengjøre den. Ikke håndter

den med våte hender Egnet bare for bruk i
hjemmet. Koble fra apparatet når du ikke
bruker den. Ikke trekk i ledningen, og sørg for
at det ikke blir flokete. Bruke enheten til bare
til sitt formål. Ikke bruk enheten i nærheten
av en vannkilde eller på fuktige steder. Holdt
ledningen unna varme eller skarpe overflater,
Lagre produktet på en tørr plass uten støv.
Ikke legg enheten eller ledningen i væske.
Rengjør enheten med en fuktig klut. Hvis
enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil eller
at de ikke fungerer som de skal må du ikke
bruke dem eller forsøke å reparere dem. Bare
en kvalifisert teknikker bør gjøre det. Kast
produktet i samsvar med Europeisk Direktiv
2002/96/EC. Undersøk den lokale
lovgivningen rundt gjenvinning og følg disse
reglene. Produktet må ikke kastes sammen
med restavfall. Det er viktig at disse
instruksjonene følges for å sørge for at vi
unngår uønskede konsekvenser både når det
gjelder personlig og miljømessig trygghet.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

Izhodna napetost 5 V / 1 A / 5W
Kompatibilno s Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X in s preostalimi
napravami, ki so kompatibilne z uporabo
dodatnih indukcijskih napajalnih blazinic

NAVODILA

Priključite QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® v električni tok preko
adapterja.
Postavite telefon na sredino QI Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® površine in začel
se bo polniti.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® ima
modro LED lučko, ki kaže kdaj se telefon
polni. 
Za preprečitev poškodb baterije, se QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
avtomatsko odklopi, ko je telefon
popolnoma napolnjen. 

OPOZORILO

Ta naprava ne bo delovala, če bo priključena
direktno na naprave z nizko napetostjo.
Vedno jo uporabljajte z USB polnilcem.
Priložen USB kabel je samo za polnjenje in ne
za prenos podatkov. Prepričajte se, da
električna napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima
aparat. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in
materialov za čiščenje. Naprave se ne
dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Samo za uporabo
v gospodinjstvu. Izklopite aparat vedno, ko ga
ne uporabljate. Ne vlecite kabla in se
prepričajte, da se ne zvije. Uporabite aparat
samo za namene, za katere je namenjen. Ne
uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlažnilnih
mestih. Naj bo kabel čim dlje od vročih in
ostrih površin. Napravo pospravite na suho
mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ne potapljajte aparata ali
kabla v tekočine. Očistite ga z krpo, ki je malo
navlažena. Če naprava, deli ali kabel izgledajo
pomanjkljivo ali ne delujejo pravilno, jih ne
uporabljajte, niti jih poskušajte popravljati.
Samo strokovni tehnik sme to narediti.
Zavrzite ta izdelek v skladu z evropsko
direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte se o
lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju električnih
in elektronskih izdelkov in jo upoštevajte. Ne
zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z drugimi
gospodinjskimi odpadki. Če upoštevamo ta
navodila, se izognemo negativnim

posledicam na zdravje ljudi in okolje.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ 

Output: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W    
Συμβατό με Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7, S7
Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X; Iphone
8, 8 Plus, X και με τις άλλες συμβατές
συσκευές με επαγωγικές πλάκες
φόρτισης

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ 

Συνδέστε το QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® στο ρεύμα
χρησιμοποιώντας έναν αντάπτορα.
Τοποθετήστε το κινητό στο κέντρο του QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® και
ξεκινήστε τη φόρτιση.
Ο QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
διαθέτει ένα μπλε LED που δείχνει ότι το
κινητό φορτίζει.
Για να αποφύγετε τη ζημιά στη μπαταρία, ο
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® θα
αποσυνδεθεί αυτόματα όταν το τηλέφωνο
είναι πλήρως φορτισμένο.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Η συσκευή δεν λειτουργεί απευθείας με
σύνδεση σε συσκευές χαμηλής τάσης, γι 'αυτό
χρησιμοποιείστε το πάντα με έναν φορτιστή
USB. Το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο USB
προορίζεται μόνο για τη φόρτιση και όχι για
τη μετάδοση δεδομένων. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η
τάση παροχής ηλεκτρικού ρεύματος είναι
συμβατή με τη συσκευή Μην χρησιμοποιείτε
λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά για να την
καθαρίσετε Μην την πιάνετε με βρεγμένα
χέρια Κατάλληλο μόνο για οικιακή χρήση.
Αποσυνδέστε την συσκευή όταν δεν την
χρησιμοποιείτε. Μην τραβάτε το καλώδιο και
βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν μπερδεύεται
Χρησιμοποιήστε την συσκευή μόνο για το
σκοπό που προορίζεται. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε
τη συσκευή κοντά σε πηγή νερού ή υγρούς
χώρους Κρατήστε το καλώδιο μακριά από
ζεστές ή αιχμηρές επιφάνειες Αποθηκεύστε
το προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος χωρίς σκόνη Μην
τοποθετείτε τη συσκευή ή το καλώδιο σε
υγρές επιφάνειες Καθαρίστε τη συσκευή με
ένα ελαφρώς υγρό πανί Εάν η συσκευή, μέρη
της ή το καλώδιο εμφανίσουν βλάβες ή
προβλήματα λειτουργίας, σταματήστε την
χρήση της και μην επιχειρήσετε να την
επισκευάσετε μόνος ή μόνη σας. Την
επισκευή θα αναλάβει ο αρμόδιος τεχνικός
Απορρίψατε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με την
ευρωπαϊκή οδηγία 2002/96/EC. Ενημερωθείτε
για την ισχύουσα στον τόπο διαμονή σας
νομοθεσία σχετικά με την ανακύκλωση
ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών και
ακολουθήστε τις υποδείξεις. Μην πετάτε το
προϊόν στα οικιακά σκουπίδια. Η
συμμόρφωση με τις παρούσες οδηγίες θα
βοηθήσει στην αποτροπή επιπτώσεων που
βλάπτουν την ασφάλεια του ατόμου και του
περιβάλλοντος.

   

ČEŠTINA
TECHNICKÉ PARAMETRY

Výstup: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Kompatibilní se Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
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S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X a dalšími zařízeními,
která umožňují nabíjení přes indukční
nabíjecí podložku

INSTRUKCE

Připojte QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® do elektřiny pomocí
adaptéru.
Položte mobilní telefon na střed QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®, tím se
aktivuje nabíjení.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® má
modrou kontrolku, podle níž poznáte, že
se telefon nabíjí.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® chrání
baterii telefonu před poškozením tím, že
automaticky odpojí telefon po úplném
nabití.

UPOZORNĚNÍ

Zařízení nefunguje při přímém připojení k
nízkonapěťovým zařízením. Vždy používejte
USB nabíječku. USB kabel, který je součástí
balení, je určený výhradně pro použití s tímto
zařízením, nehodí se na přenos dat. Ujistěte
se, že napětí v síti je stejné jako v přístroji. K
čištění nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani
materiály. Nemanipulujte se zařízením
mokrýma rukama. Vhodné pouze pro domácí
použití. Odpojte zařízení vždy, když se
nepoužívá. Netahejte za kabel a zajistěte, aby
se nezamotal. Přístroj používejte pouze na
účely, k nimž je určený. Nepoužívejte přístroj
v blízkosti zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkých
místech. Nepokládejte kabel na horké plochy
a ostré hrany. Uložte přístroj na suchém
místě bez prachu. Neponořujte přístroj ani
kabel do kapaliny. Čistěte pomocí lehce
navlhčeného hadříku. Pokud přístroj, jeho
součásti nebo kabel vypadají poškozeně nebo
nefungují správně, pak je nepoužívejte, ani se
je nesnažte opravit. Opravy smí provádět
pouze kvalifikovaná osoba. Zlikvidujte
výrobek v souladu s evropskou směrnicí
2002/96/EC. Informujte se o místní legislativě
týkající se recyklace elektrických a
elektronických výrobků a dodržujte ji.
Nevyhazujte výrobek spolu s domácími
odpady. Dodržování těchto pokynů pomáhá
zabránit negativním vlivům na lidské zdraví a
na zachování bezpečnosti životního
prostředí.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

Напрежение 5 V / 1 A / 5W
Работи със Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7, S7
Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X; Iphone
8, 8 Plus, X и с други устройства, които
са съвместими чрез използване на
допълнителни зарядни индукционни
подложки

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Свържете QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® към мрежата чрез
адаптора.
Сложете мобилния телефон в средата
на QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® и
той ще започне да се зарежда.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® има
синя LED светлина, която индикира
кога телефона е зареден.
За да предпази батерията, QI Wireless

Charger InnovaGoods® ще се изключи
автоматично когато мобилното
устройството е напълно заредено.

ВНИМАНИЕ

Устройството няма да работи ако е
директно свързано към ниско волтични
устройства, така че винаги го
използвайте с USB зарядно. USB кабела в
комплекта е само за устройството и не е
за предаване на данни. Уверете се, че
напрежението на електрозахранването е
съвместимо с това на устройството. Не
използвайте абразивни продукти и
материали за почистване на
устройството. Не го закачайте с влажни
ръце Подходящ само за използване удома
Изключете уреда, когато не го
използвате. Не дърпайте кабела и се
уверете, че кабелът не е усукан.
Използвайте уреда само по
предназначение Не използвайте
устройството в близост до
водоизточници или във влажни места.
Дръжте кабела далече от топли и остри
повърхности. Съхранявайте устройството
на сухо място и без прах. Не поставяйте
устройството и кабела в течности.
Почиствайте устройството с леко
навлажнена кърпа. Не използвайте и не
се опитвайте да ремонтирате
устройството, частите или кабела, в
случай че се окажат дефектни или не
функционират правилно. Само
квалифициран техник трябва да
извършва ремонта. Изхвърлете този
артикул съгласно европейската
директива 2002/96/EО. Информирайте се
относно местното законодателство за
рециклиране на електрически и
електронни продукти и го спазвайте. Не
изхвърляйте този продукт с битовите
отпадъци. Следвайки тези указания,
допринасяте за избягване на негативни
последствия за човешкото здраве и
околната среда.

   

HRVATSKI
TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE

Izlaz: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Kompatibilan s uređajima Samsung S6, S6
Edge, S7, S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC
8X; Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X i ostalim uređajima
kompatibilnim s dodatnim pločama za
indukcijsko punjenje

UPUTE

Uključite QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® u struju pomoću adaptera.
Stavite mobitel na sredinu uređaja QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® da bi se
počeo puniti.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® ima
plavo LED svjetlo koje pokazuje da se
mobitel puni.
Da biste izbjegli oštećenja na bateriji, QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® će se
automatski isključiti kad se mobitel u
potpunosti napuni.

UPOZORENJA

Uređaj ne radi ako ga se izravno spoji na
uređaje niskog napona. Stoga ga uvijek
koristite s USB punjačem. Sadržani USB kabel
služi samo za punjenje, a ne za prijenos

podataka. Osigurajte da napon izvora
napajanja odgovara naponu uređaja. Ne
koristite abrazivne proizvode niti materijale
za čišćenje. Ne upravljajte njime mokrim
rukama. Prikladan je samo za kućnu uporabu.
Isključite kabel uređaja kad god ga ne
koristite. Ne povlačite kabao i pazite da se ne
omotava. Koristite ovaj uređaj samo u svrhe u
koje je namijenjen. Ne koristite ga u blizini
izvora vode niti na vlažnim mjestima. Držite
kabao podalje od vrućih ili oštrih površina.
Čuvajte spravu na suhom mjestu gdje nema
prašine. Ne stavljajte uređaj niti kabao u
tekućinu. Čistite ga blago navlaženom krpom.
Ako su uređaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne
rade ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokušavajte
ih popraviti. To smije učiniti samo
kvalificirani tehničar. Odložite ovaj proizvod
u skladu s Europskom direktivom
2002/96/EC. Informirajte se o lokalnim
zakonima o reciklaži električnih i
elektronskih proizvoda i postupajte u skladu
s njima. Ne odlažite ovaj proizvod s kućnim
otpadom. Slijedeći ove upute, olakšat ćete
sprječavanje ugrožavanja ljudi i okoliša.

   

SLOVENČINA
TECHNICKÉ PARAMETRE

Výstup: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Kompatibilný so Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X a ďalšími zariadeniami,
ktoré umožňujú nabíjanie cez indukčnú
nabíjaciu podložku

INŠTRUKCIE

Pripojte QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® do elektriny pomocou
adaptéra.
Položte mobilný telefón na stred QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®, tým sa
aktivuje nabíjanie.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® má
modrú kontrolku, podľa ktorej spoznáte,
že sa telefón nabíja.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® chráni
batériu telefónu pred poškodením tým, že
automaticky odpojí telefón po úplnom
nabití.

UPOZORNENIE

Zariadenie nefunguje pri priamom pripojení k
nízkonapäťovým zariadeniam. Vždy
používajte USB nabíjačku. USB kábel, ktorý je
súčasťou balenia, je určený výhradne pre
použitie s týmto zariadením, nehodí sa na
prenos dát. Uistite sa, že napätie v sieti je
rovnaké ako v prístroji. Na čistenie
nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani
materiály. Nemanipulujte so zariadením
mokrými rukami. Vhodné len pre domáce
použitie. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez
dohľadu. Neťahajte za kábel a zaistite, aby sa
nezamotal. Prístroj používajte len na účely, na
ktoré je určený. Nepoužívajte prístroj v
blízkosti zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkých
miestach. Nepokladajte kábel na horúce
plochy a ostré hrany. Uložte prístroj na
suchom mieste bez prachu. Neponárajte
prístroj ani kábel do kvapaliny. Čistite
pomocou ľahko navlhčenej handričky. Ak
prístroj, jeho súčasti alebo kábel vyzerajú
poškodené alebo nefungujú správne, potom
ich nepoužívajte, ani sa ich nesnažte opraviť.
Opravy môže vykonávať iba kvalifikovaná
osoba. Výrobok likvidujte v súlade s
európskou smernicou 2002/96/EC. Vyžiadajte

si informácie o miestnej legislatíve týkajucej
sa recyklácie elektrických zariadení a
elektroniky a postupujte podľa daných
krokov. Neodhadzujte tento výrobok do
domového odpadu. Riadením sa týmito
pokynmi predídete škodlivým dôsledkom pre
bezpečnosť osôb a životného prostredia.

   

EESTI
TEHNILINE KIRJELDUS

Väljund: 5 V / 1 A / 5 W
Ühildub Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7, S7 Edge;
2013. aasta Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7; HTC 8X; Iphone
8, 8 Plus, X ja ülejäänud seadmetega, mis
on ühildatavad täiendavate
induktsioonilaadijatega

JUHEND

Ühendage QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® elektrivoolu abil
adapteriga.
Asetage mobiiltelefon QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® pinna keskosasSE ja see
hakkab laadima.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®-Il on
sinine LED-valgus, mis näitab, kui
mobiiltelefon laeb.
Aku kahjustuste vältimiseks katkestab QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® laadimise
automaatselt, kui mobiiltelefon on
täielikult laetud.

HOIATUS

Seade ei tööta, kui see on otse ühendatud
madala pingega seadmetega. Kasutage seda
alati USB-laadijaga. Pakutav USB-kaabel on
mõeldud ainult selle seadme jaoks, mitte
andmete edastamiseks. Tehke kindlaks, et
toiteallika pinge ühildub seadmega. Ärge
kasutage seadme puhastamiseks
abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või
materjale. Ärge kasutage märgade kätega
Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Eemaldage toode
vooluvõrgust, kui seda ei kasutata. Ärge
sikutage juhtmest ning tehke kindlaks, et see
ei ole sõlmes. Kasutage toodet vaid tema
ettenähtud eesmärgil. Ärge kasutage seadet
veeallika lähedal või niisketes kohtades.
Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest või teravatest
pindadest. Ladustage seadet kuivas,
tolmuvabas kohas. Ärge pange seadet ega
juhet vette. Puhastage seadet kergelt niiske
lapiga. Kui seade, selle osad või juhe on
vigastatud või ei tööta korralikult, ärge
üritage neid ise parandada. Ainult
väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda tegema.
Kõrvaldage toode kasutuselt vastavusest
Euroopa Liidu direktiivile 2002/96 / EÜ.
Tutvuge kohalike elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmete taaskasutuse
seadustega ja järgige nende täitmist. Ärge
visake seda toodet olmejäätmete hulka.
Järgides neid juhiseid, saate vältida
kahjulikke tagajärgi inimestele ja ohtu
keskkonnale.

   

РУССКИЙ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Выход: 5 В / 1 A / 5 W
Совместима с телефонами Samsung S6,
S6 Edge, S7, S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013;

HTC 8X; Iphone 8, 8 Plus, X и другими
устройствами, совместимыми с
внешними индукционными
зарядными пластинами

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Подсоедините QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® при помощи адаптера к
электрической сети.
Установите мобильный телефон по
центру поверхности QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods®, он начнет заряжаться.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
оснащена голубым светодиодным
индикатором, указывающим на ход
процесса зарядки.
Чтобы избежать повреждений
аккумулятора, QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® автоматически
отключается, когда мобильный
телефон полностью заряжен.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Изделие не работает при прямом
соединении с устройствами низкого
напряжения, поэтому всегда используйте
его с USB-зарядным. Поставляемый USB-
кабель исключительно предназначен для
процесса зарядки, не для передачи
данных. Убедитесь в том, что напряжение
в источнике тока соответствует
указанному на устройстве. Для чистки не
используйте абразивные продукты или
материалы. Не совершайте манипуляций
с устройством влажными руками.
Исключительно для домашнего
использования. Отключайте устройство
от сети, если вы не используете его. Не
тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он не
закручен. Используйте устройство
исключительно для тех целей, для
которых оно было разработано. Не
используйте устройство вблизи
источника воды или во влажных
помещениях. Избегайте контакта кабеля
с горячими и острыми поверхностями.
Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах,
свободных от пыли. Не опускайте
устройство или кабель в воду. Очищайте
кабель слегка влажной тканью. Если
устройство, его части или кабель
выглядят поврежденными или
работающими неправильно, не
пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь
их ремонтировать. Только
квалифицированный техник может
выполнить ремонт. Ознакомьтесь с
местным законодательством в
отношении переработки электронных и
электрических изделий и
придерживайтесь его. Не выбрасывайте
изделие в бытовой мусор. Следуя
настоящим инструкциям, вы вносите
вклад в дело охраны окружающей среды
и предотвращения возникновения
негативных последствий для здоровья
человека.

   

LATVIEŠU
TEHNISKĀ SPECIFIKĀCIJA

Izeja: 5 V / 1 A 5 W
Savietojams ar Samsung S6, S6 Edge, S7,
S7 Edge; Nexus 4, 5, 6, 7 2013; HTC 8X;
IPhone 8, 8 Plus, X un ar pārējām ierīcēm,
kas ir saderīgas, izmantojot papildu
indukcijas lādēšanas paliktņus

INSTRUKCIJAS

Savienojiet QI Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® ar elektrisko strāvu,
izmantojot adapteri.
Novietojiet mobilo tālruni QI Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® virsmas centrā, un
tas sāks uzlādēties.
QI Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® ir zila
LED gaisma, kas norāda, kad mobilais
tālrunis uzlādējas.
Lai novērstu akumulatora bojājumus, QI
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
automātiski atvienosies, kad mobilais
tālrunis ir pilnībā uzlādēts.

BRĪDINĀJUMS

Ierīce nedarbosies, ja tā ir tieši savienota ar
zemsprieguma ierīcēm. Vienmēr izmantojiet
to ar USB lādētāju. USB kabelis ir pieejams
tikai šai ierīcei un nav paredzēts datu
pārraidei. Pārliecinieties, ka barošanas avota
spriegums ir saderīgs ar ierīci. Neizmantojiet
abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces
tīrīšanai. Nelietojiet ierīci ar mitrām rokām.
Piemērots tikai mājsaimniecības vajadzībām.
Kad ierīci ilglaicīgi nelietojat, atvienojiet no
elektrotīkla. Nevelciet aiz vada un
uzmanieties, lai tas nesapinas. Izmantojiet
ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim. Turiet
vadu prom no karstām vai asām virsmām.
Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai
materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Glabājiet ierīci
sausā vietā bez putekļiem. Neievietojiet ierīci
vai vadu šķidrumā. Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru
drānu. Ja ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir bojāti
vai nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un
nemēģiniet tos labot. To var darīt tikai
sertificēts tehniķis. Ierīce jāutilizē saskaņā ar
Eiropas Direktīvu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet
informāciju par vietējo elektrisko un
elektronisko ierīču pārstrādes likumdošanu
un ievērojiet to. Neizmetiet šo produktu kopā
ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Ievērojot šos
nosacījumus, tiks novērsta negatīva ietekme
uz cilvēku veselību un vidi.
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